| Total No. shares (12+13+14) 51.70 

3,37,73,032 

%V 

JAJORA & CO. 
PRACTICING COMPANY SECRETARIES 

16. | Reasons for difference, if any, Difference between Issued Capital and Listed Capital 

between (10&11), (10&15) and (10&11): 

(11 & 15) A total of 3,15,50,000 (Three Crore Fifteen Lakh Fifty 

Thousand) equity shares have been allotted pursuant to 

conversion of warrants into equity shares on October 29, 

2025, October 31, 2025, November 01, 2025 and 

November 04, 2025. The Company has received listing 

approval for the said equity shares from the Stock

[...]

Exchange on January 02, 2026 and the equity shares are 

under process for trading approval leading to a difference 

between Issued Capital and Listed Capital as on December 

31,2025. 

Difference between Issued Capital and Total No. 

shares (10&15): 

A total of 3,15,50,000 (Three Crore Fifteen Lakh Fifty 

Thousand) equity shares have been allotted pursuant to 

conversion of warrants into equity shares on October 29, 

2025, October 31, 2025, November 01, 2025 and 

November 04, 2025. The Company has received listing 

approval for the said equity shares from the Stock